

## SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY PATROL MULTI-DISCIPLINARY ACCIDENT INVESTIGATION TEAM

# Agency Notes

N/A
<b>Case Fact Sheet</b>
Witness Sheet
Occupant Sheet
Supervisor Checklist
PIO Field Sketch
PIO Notes
Other:
Other:
Other:
Other:

AC	SENCY I.D
S	025000
	1 90T - TI

#### HAMPTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE INCIDENT REPORT

CASE NUMBER											0	NCIC
S	) <sub>,</sub> -	,1	5	0	0	,3	1	4	4	<b>J</b> 6	#MG	. DENTI

	INCIDENT TYPE								COM	COMPLETED FORCED				PREMISE TYPE			UNIT		E VICTIM	
	The Control of the Control																		- B	dividual usiness inancial Inst.
	1, 90T - TRAFFIC FATALITY									⊠ YE	S   N	0 0	/ES	DNO		13				overnment
	2.									□YE	S   N	0 0	rES	□NO						elig Orgn. oc./Public
EVENT										ПУБ	S 🗆 N		/FS	□NO					□ U	nknown
	INCIDENT LOCATION (SUBDIVISION, APARTMENT AND NUMBER, STREET NAME AND NUMBER)											4 0		1,10		ZIP CO	DE	T	WEAPON	TYPE
	SANDY RUN RD., BRUNSON SC															299	11			
	INCIDENT D	ATE	24 HR. C	LOCK	то	DATE		24 HR. CLOCK	DIE	P. DATE		PATCH D	ATE/TIN	ME 24 HR. CLO		050	PART, TIN	,=	LOCATI	ON NO.
	07/08/20	15	044	10		07/08/20	015	0440		8/2015			1	0440	VED		0639	AE.		
	COMPLAINAN				DLE)	3,1,03,2,	R	ELATIONSHIP TO S	SUBJECT		SIDENT		SEX	AGE	ETH		TIME PI	IONE	EVENIN	G PHONE
	CAPERS, I	RONNI	E LEVOI	N			#1 RU	#2	#3	0	SOL	В	M	50	N			H		H B
	ADDRESS						-		CITY	1-				STATE		ZIP CO	DE	$\top$	LOCATIO	
									HAME	PTON				sc		299	-		05	
	VICTIM'S NAM	E (LAST	FIRST, MI	DDLE)			#1	ELATIONSHIP TO S	WBJECT #3		SIDENT		SEX	AGE	ETH	DAY	TIME PI	HONE	EVENIN	G PHONE H
٧	SMITH, ST	HEPH	EN NICH	OLAS						9	SOL	W	M	19	N			В		В
ċ	HEIGHT W	EIGHT	HAIR	EYES	2000	CIAL HAIR, SC	ARS, TAT	OOS, GLASSES,	CLOTHING	G, PHYSIC	CAL PECI	ULIARITI	ES, E1	C.						
T	1000	165	BRO	BRO					Lorne				_	STATE		710.00	nr.	-	LOCATIO	
M	ADDRESS							CITY			TO STATE OF THE ST				E				LOCATION NO.	
	BRUNSON SC 29911 VISIBLE INJURY (VICT. 1) ☐ YES ☒ NO EXPLAIN -																			
#	VICTIM (NO. 1						DF	RUGS: YES [	NO 🗵	UNK.							-			
1	□TWO-MAN	VEH. [	ONE-MAI	N VEH.	DET	TECTIVE/SPL.	ASMT. [	OTHER DA	ALONE [	ASSIST	ED J	I - This	Juris	diction S	- Stat	e O-	Out of	State	U - Unkn	own
s	X SUSPECT	SUBJE	CT NAME (L	AST, FIRS	ST, MID	DLE)				RACE	SEX	AGE	3	ETH. DAT	TE OF I	BIRTH	HEIGH	IT WEIG	HT HAIR	EYES
UB	PERSON, UNKNOWN/UNTRACKED										U	00		U						
J	☐ WANTED	FACIAL	HAIR, SCA	RS, TATO	OS, GL	ASSES, CLOT	HING, PH	YSICAL PECULIA	ARITIES, E	TC.										
E	☐ WARRANT	ADDRE	66		- 8-		_			СПУ	r		_	STATE ZIP COD			ODE	E LOCATION NO.		
T	☐ ARREST	ADDRE	33								CIT			SIAI	IE ZIP CODE			EUCATION NO.		
#	□ JAIL	SUBJEC	CT (NO. 1) U	JSING:AL	СОНОГ	: YES [	NO X UI	NK. ARRESTED	NEAR OF	FENSE SC	CENE [	YES X	INO	DATE/TIN	AE OF	OFFENS	SE	DATE/I	IME OF A	RREST
1	☐ SUMMONS	DRUGS	YES	□ NO X	UNK.	TYPE:	3 3 3 3	TOTAL # AF	RESTED	(	)			07/08/20	15	04	440			
	Offenses:																			
	TRAFFIC F	ATALI	TY																	
	ON THE A	BOVE.	DATE AN	ID TIME	= TUI	E COMPLA	INIANIT	CALLED DIS	DATCH	AND ST	TATED	THAT	THE	DE WAS	501	/EONE	FLAV	INIC IN	THE D	OAD
NA								IVAL, I CPL.												UAD
R								E TOWARD												DDLE
R								PERSON WA												
T								VICTIM APPE												OR THE
v	13. 2. (30.2)							HAD BEEN												IEIED
E			김 명의 중화 교육은 4년 1일 때					ND A CELL P									!	2,1 (1)	.0 ,10	
	most the section in the St.	acests regret for																		

						JURISDICTI LAW ENFORCE	ON OF THEFT EMENT AGENCY		RISDICTION OF RECOV W ENFORCEMENT AGE	
P	TYPE (GROUP)								TO	TAL VALUE
R	Burned									
	Count./Forged									
P	Dest./Damaged									
	Recovered									
R	Seized									
T	Stolen									
Y	Unknown									
A	SUBJECT YES	IDENTIFIED  X NO	SUB.	JECT LOCATED S X NO	■ ACTIVE		☐ ARRESTED UNDER ☐ ARRESTED 18 AND		EX-CLEAR U	
М	REASON FOR EXCE	PTIONAL CLEARANCE:	1. OFFEND	DER DEATH 2. N	O PROSECUTION	3. EXTRADITION DEN	ED 4. VICTIM DECLIN	ES COOPERATIO	N 5. JUVENIL	E - NO CUSTODY
N	REI	PORTING OFFICER(S)	)	DATE	UNIT NUMBER	APPI	ROVING OFFICER		DATE	UNIT
1	DEPUTY MIC	HEAL BRIDGES		07/08/2015	S13					
S	DEPUTY JAS	ON EDWARD E	UBANKS	07/08/2015	S60	FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGAT	ION OFFICER			

#### 1

### INCIDENT REPORT SUPPLEMENTAL

CL-062-15

Case Number: SO-15003144

Officer: SINGLETON SINGLETON,

Date Entered/Changed: 07/09/2015

Reviewer:

Review Date:

DETAILED STATEMENT OF INVESTIGATION: On 07/08/2015 I Det. Singleton received a call at home from Sgt. Smith with the Hampton County Sheriff's Office requesting my assistance on Sandy Run Rd in Crocketville located in Hampton County in reference to a dead body in the highway. I responded and upon my arrival I was met by Cpl. Bridges who informed me that around 4:00am they received a call from 911 to respond to the location in reference to a person laying in the highway. Once there Cpl. Bridges realized that the person laying in the road was deceased. Cpl. Bridges also mentioned that one Ronnie Capers Jr. reported this to 911. I, Det. Singleton, went up to take a look at the body and noticed a slender build white male on the highway with khaki shorts and a white polo shirt. SLED crime scene was called to process the scene. The deceased had on his person (1) cellular phone and a car key. Highway patrol later located the deceased person's vehicle on highway 601N in the county of Hampton. The vehicle was a 2007 yellow Chevy Aveno. A search warrant was obtained for the vehicle in order for SLED to process it, which they did. A wallet was taken from the vehicle by myself and a picture ID (driver's license) of the deceased male was in the wallet. The deceased was identified as Stephen Nicholas Smith. The body was sent to MUSC for an autopsy which revealed no bullet hole in the deceased but there was evidence of a head injury (see autopsy report).

This case has been turned over to highway patrol and is now closed for the Hampton County Sheriff's Office.

# Activities involving Possible Hit & Run Sandy Run Road near Joe Miley Road Stephen N. Smith 1/29/1996

#### July 8th, 2015

I was called by Cpl. Allen at 0537hrs advising we had a possible Hit & Run fatality on Sandy Run Road. He was advised to call the on-call commander (Lt. King).

Cpl Allen called me back at 0608hrs to advise the MAIT team was enroute to the scene and he was almost there. I left my residence and headed to the scene and was advised by Cpl. Allen that it was a homicide, not a hit & run. I advised Cpl. Allen to make sure that was the ruling of the coroner and Hampton County Sheriff's Office and that I would be there shortly. I arrived on scene at approximately 0625hrs and observed a white male lying in the roadway on the center line with head trauma to the right side above his brow. I spoke with Hampton County Coroner Ernie Washington, who immediately advised me it was a homicide. He pointed out the wound to be a gunshot wound and showed me the entry point. Assistant Coroner Kelly Greene then began to show me photographs they took, again pointing to the entry point to the head and also a defensive wound to the hand. I then asked for clarity if they were sure it was a homicide and their response was yes. I then advised we no longer needed the MAIT team. I asked if our assistance was needed and I was told no, they were just waiting of SLED's crime scene unit to arrive. I walked the scene and saw no evidence of any car parts or pieces and then had all units clear the scene.

At approximately 1615hrs I was called by L/Cpl. Rowell, who advised the Sheriff T.C. Smalls called him and advised an autopsy was conducted as MUSC and that no bullet was found and it was determined to be a Hit & Run. I immediately called Sheriff Smalls to clarify the issue. He advised me that the Doctor was ruling it a motor vehicle accident and they were turning it over to us. I asked if he was the lead investigator and he advised me Lt. Perry Singleton was the lead investigator and gave me his phone number . I immediately called Lt. Singleton and asked for any notes or information he had and he told me he was not at his desk and would call me back in thirty minutes. I then called Hampton County Coroner Ernie Washington at 1640 hrs and asked him if that was his ruling as well and he stated he would have to go with the Doctor's ruling. I then reminded him that earlier that morning they were certain it was a gunshot wound and he told me he had to go by the opinion of the Doctor. I asked him where the body was at and he stated it had been taken to Rhoden funeral home in Hampton per the family's wishes at the time of the death notification. I asked him what time and who they notified and he stated that they notified the mother and father (Joel and Sandra Smith) at their home at at approximately 1030 hrs. I called the funeral home and spoke with Gordon Rhoden I asked him if he had the clothing the deceased was wearing so we could pick it up and he stated it was in a paper bag with the body. I asked him to immediately stop whatever preparations they were making to the body and cover him up and we would come get the clothing. He agreed to do so and I had L/Cpl. Rowell pick up the clothing shortly, I then called Lt. King at 1757 hrs to advise him what was occurring and he told me he would make some calls and get back with me. I immediately called back Ernie Washington and asked for the name and phone number of the Doctor who conducted the autopsy. I was given her number and called a Doctor Aaron Presnell to try and understand what brought her to that decision. She said that it was not a gunshot wound and no bullet or fragments were found during the x-ray and that it didn't look like a bullet wound in her opinion and that since the body was found in the roadway, she could only theorize that it had to

be a motor vehicle that caused the death. I asked if he had any other injuries and she stated only a partial dislocated right shoulder. I asked her if she found any glass fragments or any other evidence of a motor vehicle and she stated no. I than asked her why she was ruling it as a motor vehicle accident and what she thought caused the head injury. She told me it was not her job to figure that out, it was mine. I then tried calling Lt. Singleton back since he had not returned my phone call and all I got was his voicemail. I then hung up and call Sheriff Smalls to see if he could get me the information they had and he stated he would call me right back. After not hearing back from him as well, I called him back and got his voicemail as well. I then called L/Cpl. Rowell to see if he was in Hampton and he advised he was on his way from Bamberg. I told him to go back by the scene and make sure the body had been marked and to start looking to any vehicle debris in both directions. He called back and advised he could find no debris at all. I then called L/Cpl. Altman and told him when he came out to go to the scene at Sandy Run Road near Joe Miley Road and look for any vehicle debris. He also called back stating he could find nothing. I then told him to go out to the scene and sit from around 0300 hrs until 0500 hrs to document what type of traffic was moving that time of the morning. Lt. King then called me back at 1928 hrs and advised Lt. Brock with the MAIT team would be calling me and to see if I could get in touch with someone from SLED to come out the next day. I spoke with Lt. Brock at 1940 hrs and explained the entire scenario to him. He advised me to have someone go out to the scene and look for debris. I told him I already had someone on scene and he advised he would have Sgt. Booker call me shortly. I spoke with Sgt. Booker at 2002 hrs and explained the scenario to him. We decided to meet at the funeral home in Hampton the next day at 9am and asked if SLED could meet us there as well. I told him I would find out which agents were there and try and set it up. I called Agent Jeff Croft with SLED, whom I knew, to see if he could find out which agents came to the scene that morning. He called me back with the name and phone number of Brittany Burke I called her at 2022 hrs and she stated that she and Agent Trey Tallon were called out at 0610 hrs that morning at the request of the Hampton County Sheriff's Office regarding a homicide. She stated they arrived at the scene around 0900 hrs and looked at the wound and didn't think it was a gunshot wound. She stated they told the Sheriff and Coroner that they didn't believe it to be a gunshot wound. She told me they were adamant it was a gunshot wound, so they mapped the scene and began to gather evidence as they would normally do. She stated that they found a smart phone and car keys in the deceased right pocket. The phone was undamaged but could not get it work. They also located the vehicle of the deceased on US 601 a couple miles from the scene and also checked that as well. They went through the vehicle and found the wallet of the deceased and also noticed the gas cap was off. They also found engine oil in the vehicle and believed that he had vehicle trouble because they could not get the vehicle to start. Since he was found between the vehicle and his residence, they believed he was walking home when the incident occurred. She also advised me that they went to the autopsy along with assistant coroner Kelly Greene and the doctor confirmed it was not a gunshot sound, which is what they (SLED) believed originally. At that point, she stated they left and returned to Columbia. I asked her if she could come to the funeral home the next morning at 9am and she stated she would have to ask her superior and call me back. She called back at 2042 hrs and advised she would be there at that time and would bring all her notes and photos. I called Sgt. Booker back at 2045 and advised him that one of the SLED agents would meet us there at 9am.

#### July 9th, 2015

I called L/Cpl. Rowell and L/Cpl. Payne at 0550 hrs that morning and told them both to go back out to the scene at Sandy Run Road and look for any debris of any kind or anything out of the ordinary. They called me back and again were unable to find anything and I asked them both to meet me at the Rhoden funeral home at 9am for a meeting. I then spoke with Lt. King at 0835 hrs and briefed him regarding the time and location of the meeting. He advised me to get in touch with CRO Sonny Collins to explain what

was going on before the flyer was sent to him to push out to the media. After leaving a message with him, I had Sgt. Burns call him as I arrived at the funeral home. I meet Sgt. Booker and Cpl. Duncan from the MAIT team at 9am along with SLED agent Brittany Burke at the Rhoden funeral home as well as L/Cpl. Rowell and L/Cpl. Payne. The MAIT team took photos of the deceased and spoke with Agent Burke regarding her finding and reviewed her notes and photos. MAIT also inspected the body of the deceased for any evidence and injuries. There were no visible injuries to the deceased, other than his head wound and a small amount of road rash on both arms. He had no broken bones and no injuries whatsoever on his torso or lower extremities. I turned the clothing over to Cpl. Duncan and after a discussion by all parties as to why this did not to appear to be related to a motor vehicle, I went with the MAIT team along with L/Cpl. Rowell to Ronnie Capers, Jr.'s residence to speak with him. He was not home, but the MAIT team did look over his wrecker sitting on the dirt road in front of his house but didn't find anything that looked suspicious. We then went to the scene on Sandy Run Road and along with MAIT, looked for any evidence at the scene for approximately 100 yards in both directions. Cpl. Duncan and L/Cpl. Rowell left the scene to go speak with the family of the deceased, while I stayed with Sgt. Booker to assist him as he documented the scene. When they returned, they were told by the family their son was gay and that they did not know of any enemies their son had, but anything was possible regarding his death. L/Cpl. Rowell got a call from Lt. Singleton advising they had the phone and wallet of the deceased. L/Cpl. Rowell, Sgt. Booker and I met with him at their substation in Varnville. After a discussion with Lt. Singleton, who stated he thought a log truck may have struck him, gave us what information they had and Sgt. Booker signed for the cell phone. The wallet was left with Lt. Singleton since it had been unsecured since the previous morning and had money in it. He was advised to return it to the Coroner's office. A warrant was obtained in Hampton County for the phones contents and was forwarded to Sgt. Booker to take to SLED to retrieve the information on the phone. Sgt. Booker returned back to Charleston and L/Cpl. Rowell and I began riding the area looking at possible logging sites. They were all old sites that obviously not been used recently. We then went to McMillan Farms on the same road and L/Cpl. Rowell and I spoke with Mr. McMillan who runs the farm. We asked if we could look at his trucks and he agreed. He had a few seed trucks that we looked at, but we did not see any damage or evidence of bodily fluid or blood. After speaking with Mr. McMillan, he advised his trucks weren't running at this particular time since there was no grain to haul. When asked he stated he did not know of any trucks logging in the area, nor did he know of any particular trucks that would be running during the early morning hours. After we left McMillan Farms, L/Cpl. Rowell was advised to ride the area further to look for farming or log trucks and I went to Bobcat landing where the deceased had supposedly hung out the night before swimming. I did not see anyone there or anything out of the ordinary.

#### July 14th, 2015

I was contacted by L/Cpl. Rowell who was with Cpl. Duncan in Hampton. They had spoken with family of the deceased and advised he had an ipad and laptop that he was using under at least on alias "Noah Rivers" to go into homosexual chat rooms. They agreed to turn that over to be analyzed and a warrant was obtained for those items to take to SLED. They also interviewed a subject in his 40's who was supposedly the boyfriend of the deceased and believed there was foul play, but his story was inconsistent and was asked to take a polygraph by the MAIT team. He stated he would do so, that has yet to be arranged.

#### Duncan, Michael E.

From: Stephanie Smith

Sent: Monday, June 13, 2016 11:24 AM

To: Duncan, Michael E. Subject: Facebook Harassment

Attachments: Screenshot\_20160613-111400.png; Screenshot\_20160613-111415.png; Screenshot\_

20160613-111526.png; Screenshot\_20160613-111629.png; Screenshot\_

20160613-111641.png

Some people told me that they saw this on Marc Bickhardt's Facebook page even though it was in March. I took a look for myself and here are all the screenshots



To Stephen Nicholas mess twin sister and the mess sister what the mass husband that's the north for the Hampton police are the Hampton sheriff I would watch your backs you killed your own brother you killed the Gunus person in the whole world that nurtured everybody and cared about everybody no matter what no matter what background ethnic background religion creed or anything because needed money to run your little drug deal take me I'm back-and-forth for your metal body to have a cook house I got the evidence to put yours away I got everything and play I know everything that you girls tire or did I'm not saying that what happen proof that you were there proof that you tampered with the body proof that you stole his wallet for the money and it proof that you took money roof evidence that you also took money and wanted him to come to a sugar daddy and he told you know the cops are Bolivia and belligerent not to look at my evidence but one day you girls will get court and your little husband is going to get caught if not my boys are going to take care and have a ethnic background killing throughout the Smith family so my feeling to Stevens sisters ben's sister's boy toy and Stevens's twin sisters girlfriend any other sister that's an addict and a drunk and a cunt and a hitch and a whore with her drug huddies that are the









bitch and a whore with her drug buddies that are the Mathir's bringing a baby bring it eyeball burn you bitches and how you Angott shit that Steven had and he weighed doing better than the whole fucking family you just couldn't is don't even know what the fuck you're going Nonnie is could even go to college then you killed your fucking father but I believe putting math and something he had which raced his heart you're a bunch of confederate racist bigots and it killed your own brother because you need money to run your Droptine I just Forrest tire or the little fucking cunt that Freewald south for everybody so now you got no little brother and I would watch your back because everybody knows that the other sister's husband is a narc and Steven and even Joel snack told me that they had that talk cunt bitch arrested it your days are numbered I know for a fact your days are numbered the cops now they're numbered and I'm telling you real plain white they're numbered your couldblooded heart less calories that killed your own brother what a piece of shit that don't fucking you're nothing but a Kontz wires corn artist steven's even said I love my litter sister with all my heart and soul but the one thing that I can't stand about her and I just cannot be around her at times she cannot help herself with habitually Owyang she's on honest on worthy and I'm not trustful with anything I cannot trust her with anything at all but I love her to death I wish you would get help you fucking killed your own brother you bitch









I'm not trustful with anything I cannot trust her with anything at all but I love her to death I wish you would get help you fucking killed your own brother you bitch what your conch of your other sister that wrecked Stevens car by running what drugs in it because I even know he told me that and not husband fuck the car up the rest of the way I know everything about use used test Gosney as the Smith family you make every person in the world vomit Adventure late the cops I'm going to have the evidence and you're going to be arrested I am being patient with that because every time I want to go out and take care of his stuff with Tess I hear in the back of my head baby why dippy let the cops handle it let the cops handle it it ain't worth it he never wanted me upset he love me he cared about me and I'm going to tell you what there ain't nothing in the world that's going to happened to me until I see you paid for what you did to your brother and anyone that was involved in this I know who you are I know everybody that was involved in his deck I know what happened when it happened and where it happen I pray for years and I pray that the cops grow some balls and come and talk to me on a timely fashion before I could hold my and then a family back because I'm having a hard time holding the Jersey boys back because they are my family when I when I can't and they come in the Hampton there's going to be at ethnic cleansing throughout the town and till they get everybody anybody that your friends are









be at ethnic cleansing throughout the town and till they get everybody anybody that your friends are going to fucking be what if my family comes and now that Bickhard family the Jersey boys GG's crying the Mexican Mafia the Italian mafia you people as the Smith family killed the one thing that a lot of people loved and that was the angel he had the eyes of the OSU no blue was little boy diva he's looking down and he loves the ones that cared about him as far as his family he was you but I know deep in my heart he hopes that you get help and I pray to God you get help because you're one sick motherfucking bitches and the man that killed him you ain't nothing but a piece of shit that ain't worth it because you're just jealous that he wait doing better than the rest of the shit in that town that's why you can doing better than the rest DS and you are jealous and you needed his money and when he was leaving use that night and never coming back yes had to take care of things but what you forgot about was his boyfriend not his sugar daddy is what you call me because I'm one mean motherfucking cunt and I'm one motherfucking bitch that's going to make sure that the cops even handle this or you don't want me to handle it because my way to handling it is I'm gonna catch is Ernie is what battery acid and cut finger by finger toe by towel as I'm throwing acid and battery acid and saw Tonya loans and is going to go down like that sis is Anna tell vour body just can't take anymore I'm gonna start got









be at ethnic cleansing throughout the town and till they get everybody anybody that your friends are going to fucking be what if my family comes and now that Bickhard family the Jersey boys GG's crying the Mexican Mafia the Italian mafia you people as the Smith family killed the one thing that a lot of people loved and that was the angel he had the eyes of the OSU no blue was little boy diva he's looking down and he loves the ones that cared about him as far as his family he was you but I know deep in my heart he hopes that you get help and I pray to God you get help because you're one sick motherfucking bitches and the man that killed him you ain't nothing but a piece of shit that ain't worth it because you're just jealous that he wait doing better than the rest of the shit in that town that's why you can doing better than the rest DS and you are jealous and you needed his money and when he was leaving use that night and never coming back yes had to take care of things but what you forgot about was his boyfriend not his sugar daddy is what you call me because I'm one mean motherfucking cunt and I'm one motherfucking bitch that's going to make sure that the cops even handle this or you don't want me to handle it because my way to handling it is I'm gonna catch is Ernie is what battery acid and cut finger by finger toe by towel as I'm throwing acid and battery acid and saw Tonya loans and is going to go down like that sis is Anna tell vour body just can't take anymore I'm gonna start got









lorgot about was his boymend hor his sugar daddy is what you call me because I'm one mean motherfucking cunt and I'm one motherfucking bitch that's going to make sure that the cops even handle this or you don't want me to handle it because my way to handling it is I'm gonna catch is Ernie is what battery acid and cut finger by finger toe by towel as I'm throwing acid and battery acid and saw Tonya loans and is going to go down like that sis is Anna tell your body just can't take anymore I'm gonna start got me is alive best to turn yourself into the cops because the GG brought the GG's that the mafia doubt Mark got lezen heart less than I am because they know who he was with and I know who his boyfriend wise and they will back me any day anytime anyplace by the way your little neck deal do you know who Cocoa grandma is in oh she is she don't like math I don't roll care and talk to them Mexican Mafia you people going to have a problem and that may be my next game I want the Mexican Mafia take care of it rather than get my hands dirty did you say fucking worth it have a good day bitches of the Smith family lol days are numbered and they're counting Wachovia backs at the Exxon station watch over your backs at Rent-A-Center ha ha





## South Carolina Department of Public Safety

### VIDEO TAPE CHAIN OF CUSTODY & DISPOSAL

	Tape ID #:	Unit;								
2015-7A-145	)	Troop Seven								
(Enter O	fficer's Name for either type tape)	The Table Control of the Control of	id Date for In-Car Video Tape)							
Submitting		Start	End							
Officer: G. N	N. Hoffman	Date: 6-26-2015	Date: 7-10-2015							
(Enter Defendant Defendant's	t's Name for Breath Test Site Vide	Working Copy or Copies	s Made?  Yes  No							
Name:			Circle # Copies Made:	1 2 3 4 5 6 7						
		Chain o	f Custody							
Date	From	Chair	To	Reason						
7-26-2015	L/Cpl. G. N. Hoffman &	Sat.	C A Burns	Disposal						
8-26-2015	Storiase		Alled	review						
8-26 2015										
	MB PHEN	5/01	rase	Disposal						
12-29-15				- VICSIAO ASS						
			n for Disposal	of after 90 days from this date in						
accordance was aware of any  All cases on t	with DPS Policy 300.06. I will in appeals or other reasons this tap	mmediate should and the ta	ely notify the county/unit I not be disposed of. ape is not needed for a crir	evidence custodian if I am made minal appear, civil litigation, or an						
Date: 7-26-201	15	1.05325330	Officer's Signature: CN 14062-							
	Cer	tificatio	n for Review							
compliance with s	th DPS Policy 300.06, I have revie standard operating procedures, sa nal behavior and demeanor. App	ewed rar	ndom portion(s) of this tape cedures and other training	; (2) interactions with the public;						
Date: 8.26.	2015		Superviso 'Signature:							
	Cert	tification	of Disposal							
I have disposed o	of this tape as noted in the final en		e Chain of Custody block a	above.						
Date: 12-2	9-15		Supervisor/Custodian Signature:							